
SOUTHERN RAILWAY

MADURAI/ DIV

Sub:- Provisional seniority list of Senior Passenger Train Manager / Train Manager in Level – 6 of VIIth CPC Pay
Matrix of OPERATING Department as on 07/01/2025.

*****************

Omissions/Corrections if any, observed in the seniority list may please be brought to the notice of this office along with
supporting documents for necessary action.

Representations, if any in connection with the assignment of the seniority position, Date of Birth, Date of Appointment,
community etc, may be forwarded to this office through proper channel along with valid documentary evidence within
one month from the date of issue of this letter. Any representation received after the due date will not be entertained.
Representations on issues raised earlier and already disposed-off by this office will not be entertained now. In case no
representations are received, the seniority list shall be deemed to be final.

The seniority list is provisional and subject to the judgment of Hon’ble Supreme Court/High Court/CAT as the case may
be in respect of Writ Appeals/Writ Petitions/Applications, pending if any before them

Snr.
Pos.

Name HRMS Id IPAS Id Designation Community DOB DOA DOE Effc.
Date

Remarks

1 M.SURESH KANNAN PGCGUQ 15412040241 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

GEN 15-
05-
1983

17-
02-
2012

06-
05-
2022

06-
05-
2022

2 MARUTHUPANDI.P. JNOFQP 15413040077 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

SC 17-
05-
1985

01-
03-
2013

06-
05-
2022

06-
05-
2022

3 N.GURUBALA
MURUGAN

UJURGT 15412040347 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

GEN 27-
02-
1986

31-
03-
2012

06-
05-
2022

06-
05-
2022

4 S.A.ARIKARAN KMFMQY 15412040027 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

SC 13-
08-
1993

27-
01-
2012

06-
05-
2022

06-
05-
2022

5 C.AROCKIA PRAVEEN LHXORI 15414040395 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

GEN 22-
02-
1995

17-
07-
2014

06-
05-
2022

06-
05-
2022

6 P.RAJARAMAN OHESNH 15412040214 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

GEN 23-
12-
1986

31-
03-
2012

07-
05-
2022

07-
05-
2022

7 G.MURUGANANTHAM UKEWNP 15405612603 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

GEN 15-
04-
1976

27-
09-
1999

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

8 N.MAGDUM KHAN PHCUXI 15429801210 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

GEN 29-
10-
1991

19-
01-
2018

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

Date : 07/01/2025

Digitally Signed.
Name: M ESAKKI (LKRPBJ)
Date: 07-Jan-2025 18:13:25
Location: MDUD/SR
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9 S.MANIMARAN BJAPZI 15429801209 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

SC 08-
12-
1990

19-
01-
2018

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

10 NAGENDRAN .R. TQAGTC 15413040081 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

GEN 03-
10-
1984

01-
03-
2013

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

11 E.GOPALA KRISHNAN WOIAZI 15414040262 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

SC 08-
05-
1987

13-
06-
2014

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

12 M.VETRISELVAM XHQPYT 15414040255 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

SC 10-
04-
1984

13-
06-
2014

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

13 V. SATHANANTHAN EWAPCY 15414040251 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

SC 17-
05-
1991

13-
06-
2014

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

14 K.NAGAPANDI NDMSMW 15413040080 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

GEN 01-
06-
1988

01-
03-
2013

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

15 S. SUNDAR LJIICB 15412040337 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

SC 02-
03-
1982

31-
03-
2012

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

16 BALAGANESHRAM.A ICQWQH 42529801110 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

SC 25-
11-
1986

15-
03-
2017

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

17 CHANDRASEKAR.S EFHYDY 42504622911 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

OBC 13-
01-
1978

31-
05-
2004

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

18 SURESH M YERZQX 21729804488 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

OBC 31-
05-
1981

02-
08-
2016

12-
08-
2023

12-
08-
2023

19 A AJMAL BASHA NXGIQX 424N0750097 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

OBC 08-
02-
1982

11-
04-
2007

23-
10-
2024

23-
10-
2024

20 J MILTON PETER TKGSRM 15329802369 SENIOR
PASSENGER
TRAIN
MANAGER

GEN 12-
05-
1987

19-
03-
2018

22-
10-
2024

22-
10-
2024

Digitally Signed By
M. ESAKKI

APO


