SOUTHERN RAILWAY

MADURAI/ DIV

Digitally Signed. Name: M ESAKKI (LKRPBJ) Date: 07-Jan-2025 18:13:25 Location: MDUD/SR

Date : 07/01/2025

Sub:- Provisional seniority list of Senior Passenger Train Manager / Train Manager in Level – 6 of VIIth CPC Pay Matrix of OPERATING Department as on 07/01/2025.

Omissions/Corrections if any, observed in the seniority list may please be brought to the notice of this office along with supporting documents for necessary action.

Representations, if any in connection with the assignment of the seniority position, Date of Birth, Date of Appointment, community etc, may be forwarded to this office through proper channel along with valid documentary evidence within one month from the date of issue of this letter. Any representation received after the due date will not be entertained. Representations on issues raised earlier and already disposed-off by this office will not be entertained now. In case no representations are received, the seniority list shall be deemed to be final.

The seniority list is provisional and subject to the judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court/High Court/CAT as the case may be in respect of Writ Appeals/Writ Petitions/Applications, pending if any before them

Snr. Pos.	Name	HRMS Id	IPAS Id	Designation	Community	DOB	DOA	DOE	Effc. Date	Remarks
1	M.SURESH KANNAN	PGCGUQ	15412040241	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	GEN	15- 05- 1983	17- 02- 2012	06- 05- 2022	06- 05- 2022	
2	MARUTHUPANDI.P.	JNOFQP	15413040077	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	SC	17- 05- 1985	01- 03- 2013	06- 05- 2022	06- 05- 2022	
3	N.GURUBALA MURUGAN	UJURGT	15412040347	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	GEN	27- 02- 1986	31- 03- 2012	06- 05- 2022	06- 05- 2022	
4	S.A.ARIKARAN	KMFMQY	15412040027	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	SC	13- 08- 1993	27- 01- 2012	06- 05- 2022	06- 05- 2022	
5	C.AROCKIA PRAVEEN	LHXORI	15414040395	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	GEN	22- 02- 1995	17- 07- 2014	06- 05- 2022	06- 05- 2022	
6	P.RAJARAMAN	OHESNH	15412040214	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	GEN	23- 12- 1986	31- 03- 2012	07- 05- 2022	07- 05- 2022	
7	G.MURUGANANTHAM	UKEWNP	15405612603	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	GEN	15- 04- 1976	27- 09- 1999	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	
8	N.MAGDUM KHAN	PHCUXI	15429801210	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	GEN	29- 10- 1991	19- 01- 2018	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	

Snr. Pos.	Name	HRMS Id	IPAS Id	Designation	Community	DOB	DOA	DOE	Effc. Date	Remarks
9	S.MANIMARAN	BJAPZI	15429801209	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	SC	08- 12- 1990	19- 01- 2018	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	
10	NAGENDRAN .R.	TQAGTC	15413040081	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	GEN	03- 10- 1984	01- 03- 2013	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	
11	E.GOPALA KRISHNAN	WOIAZI	15414040262	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	SC	08- 05- 1987	13- 06- 2014	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	
12	M.VETRISELVAM	XHQPYT	15414040255	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	SC	10- 04- 1984	13- 06- 2014	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	
13	V. SATHANANTHAN	EWAPCY	15414040251	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	SC	17- 05- 1991	13- 06- 2014	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	
14	K.NAGAPANDI	NDMSMW	15413040080	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	GEN	01- 06- 1988	01- 03- 2013	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	
15	S. SUNDAR	LЛІСВ	15412040337	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	SC	02- 03- 1982	31- 03- 2012	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	
16	BALAGANESHRAM.A	ICQWQH	42529801110	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	SC	25- 11- 1986	15- 03- 2017	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	
17	CHANDRASEKAR.S	EFHYDY	42504622911	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	OBC	13- 01- 1978	31- 05- 2004	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	
18	SURESH M	YERZQX	21729804488	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	OBC	31- 05- 1981	02- 08- 2016	12- 08- 2023	12- 08- 2023	
19	A AJMAL BASHA	NXGIQX	424N0750097	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	OBC	08- 02- 1982	11- 04- 2007	23- 10- 2024	23- 10- 2024	
20	J MILTON PETER	TKGSRM	15329802369	SENIOR PASSENGER TRAIN MANAGER	GEN	12- 05- 1987	19- 03- 2018	22- 10- 2024	22- 10- 2024	

Digitally Signed By M. ESAKKI APO